WOODBURY COUNTY, IOWA

RESOLUTION # 12, 155

RESOLUTION APPROVING ABATEMENT OF TAXES

WHEREAS, Iglesia Fe Y Poder, Inc. is the titleholder of real estate Parcel #894721404001located in Woodbury County, Iowa and legally described as follows:

Parcel #894721404001

Lots One (1), Two (2) and Three (3), Lawn Ridge Addition, City of Sioux City, Woodbury County, Iowa

WHEREAS, the above-stated property has taxes owing for the 2014-2015 tax year, and the parcel is owned by Iglesia Fe Y Poder, Inc.; and

WHEREAS, the organization, namely Iglesia Fe Y Poder is failing to immediately pay the taxes due; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors sees that good cause exists for the abatement of these taxes and; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Woodbury County Board of Supervisors hereby abates the taxes owing on the above parcel according to Code of Iowa, 445.16 for the taxes owed for the tax year 2014/2015, and hereby directs the Woodbury County Treasurer to abate these aforementioned taxes from the tax records.

SO RESOLVED this 31st day of March, 2015.

ATTEST:

Pátrick F Gill

Woodbury County Auditor/Recorder

WOODBURY COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Mark A. Monson, Chairman